PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4000641 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIHAYA ADACHI	09/30/2011
KENICHI GOUSHI	09/30/2011
KOU YOSHIDA	09/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYUSHU UNIVERSITY NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	eet Address: 10-1, HAKOZAKI 6-CHOME, HIGASHI-KU	
City:	ty: FUKUOKA-SHI, FUKUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	812-8581	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13220319	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADACHI2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIN D. GERAGHTY

SIGNATURE: /Erin D. Geraghty/

DATE SIGNED: 08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

503953985

source=2016-08-10assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039393 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Chihaya ADACHI	
()	2000001 1000000	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of when undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, a	nich is hereby acknowledged, each of the
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) KYUSHU UNIVERSITY NATIONAL	L UNIVERSITY CORPORATION
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee		guoka-shi
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right for the United States, its territories, dependencies and p	
(8)	Insert Identification of Inven	ı, (8) <u>DELAYED FLUORESCENCE MATI</u>	ERIAL AND ORGANIC
	such as Title, Case Number o	ELECTROLUMINESCENCE DEVIC	E
	Foreign Application Number		
		for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provi has executed a non-provisional application for patent ir	
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9) on September 30, 2011	The Officed States of America
(2)	of Application	()) 011	
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10) U.S. Application Number <u>13/220,319</u>	
		filed <u>August 29, 2011</u>	
applica	Each of the undersigne tions thereof and also to execu- tions.	said assignee all provisional and non-provisional ap reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted fo continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any including the subject matter of any and all claims which grees to execute all papers in connection with the application separate assignments in connection with such application	r said invention and any divisions, reissues, Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, may be obtained in every such patent.
expedie	ent or essential to its full protecti 2) Each of the undersign	and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with on or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the	any interference which may be declared
evidenc	te and going forward with such it 3) Each of the undersigned		
patent t	2		
the invention	ention and improvements thereo	grees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives there and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, te	
entire in	States resulting from said applic	hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents on or any division or divisions or continuing applications then he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein as afflict herewith.	reof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the
identific	cation which may be necessary	hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United	
inure to	the benefit of the heirs, executo	binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or as administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the nar	
(1) D:	ate September 30, Si	ature of Inventor Chilips Bote A	L
(2) D:	01	ature of Inventor Kenichi Goushi	
	~	ature of Inventor Kau Yashida.	**************************************
		ature of Inventor	
(5) D:		ature of Inventor	
. ,	eptember30,2011 W		SAKANOIIP
	optombor30 2011 W	Cos Print Garage To Print	SAKANOUE

RECORDED: 08/10/2016

PATENT REEL: 039393 FRAME: 0258